No.

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

CYRUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.,

Petitioner,
V.

SEARS HOLDINGS CORPORATION,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Jonathan D. Hacker, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that,
on this 13th day of February 2023, all parties required by the Rules of this Court to
be served have been served. Three copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari were
deposited with the U.S. Postal Service, for delivery to counsel on the attached service

list.

/s/ Jonathan D. Hacker
Jonathan D. Hacker




SERVICE LIST

David J. Lender

Gregory Silbert

Richard Gage

Robert Niles-Weed

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153
david.lender@weil.com
gregory.silbert@weil.com
richard.gage@weil.com
robert.niles-weed@weil.com

-and-

Paul R. Genender

Erin Choi

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
200 Crescent Court, Suite 300
Dallas, TX 75201
paul.genender@weil.com
erin.choi@weil.com

Counsel for Respondent





